

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5687 OF 2021

M/s. Goa Mould Crafters Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. .. Petitioners
Versus
Mahindra Manohar Jaguste and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Kiran Bapat, Senior Advocate a/w. J.K. Desai, Advocates i/by M/s. Desai & Desai Associates for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Raghavendra Mehrotra, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 7.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 16, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Bapat, learned Senior Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Mehrotra, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 7.
- 2.** Both the learned Advocates are requested by this Court to place before the Court details of the employment with Petitioner No.1 – Company, tenure of employment, post of employment and age in order to enable the Court to determine the present Writ Petition.
- 3.** At the request of the learned Advocate for Respondent, stand over to **14th July 2025.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay