

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5687 OF 2021

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.02.20
14:40:01 +0530

M/s. Goa Mould Crafters Pvt. Ltd.
& Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Mahindra Manohar Jaguste & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. K. S. Bapat, Sr. Advocate a/w Jayesh K Desai i/b
M/s Desai & Desai Associates, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Mahendra Agvekar, i/b Anjali Purav, for
Respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 20, 2026

PC.:

1. List the petition on **6 March 2026**.
2. In view of the order dated 11th December 2025, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners in the proceedings pending under Section 48 of the Maharashtra Recognition of Trade Unions & Prevention of Unfair Labour Practices Act, 1971, until 6th March 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)