

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5687 OF 2021

Goa Mould Crafters Pvt Ltd And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Mahindra Manohar Jaguste And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. K. S. Bapat, Sr. Adv. A/W Mr. Jayesh K. Desai i/by M/s.

Desai & Desai Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Anjali Purav for the Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)