

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5687 OF 2021

Goa Mould Crafters Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Mahindra Manohar Jaguste and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. T.R. Yadav i/by Desai & Desai Associates for the
petitioners.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **12 June 2026**.
2. Ad interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till 12 June 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)